Pleasantville Public Schools

PILEASANTVILLE
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Early Dismissal Days Staff Only Report

September 7t": Labor Day

October 9" and February 12t % Professional Days

September 1-4: Staff In-Service Days

October 12t: Columbus Day

November 25t Holiday Begins

October 9: Staff In-Service Day

November 3. Election Day

December 234, Winter Recess Begins

February 12: Staff In-Service Day

November 5-6: NJEA Convention

April 1¢. Spring Recess Begins

November 26-27:Thanksgiving

October 9t & February 12t_"; Prof. Days
June 14,15 & June 16t Last Day for Students

December 24-January 1: Winter Recess

January 18": Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day

Marking Periods

June 17t Last Day for 10 Month Staff

Interim Dates

February 15" : President’s Day

MP 1. September 8, 2020 — November 13, 2020

MP 1. October 6, 2020

April 2-9: Spring Recess

MP 2. November 16, 2020 - January 28, 2021

MP 2. December 17, 2020

May 31<.: Memorial Day

MP 3. January 29, 2021 — April 13, 2021

MP 3. March 4, 2021

MP 4. April 14, 2021 — June 16, 2021

MP 4. May 14, 2021

Parent Conferences: December 1-2, 2020 & March 9 & 10, 2021 (Early Dismissal Days)

Revised: 8/17/20
Board approved: 8/18/20




LEEDS AVENUE SCHOOL

2020 - 2021 FULL DAY SCHEDULE

KINDERGARTEN
STAFF START TIME 8:10 AM

STAFF PLANNING 8:10 AM-8:45 AM 35 MINUTES

ARRIVAL/TRANSITION 8:45 AM-8:50 AM 5 MINUTES
HEALTH 8:50 AM-9:00 AM 10 MINUTES
ELA 9:00 AM-10:40 AM 100 MINUTES
SPECIALS 10:40 AM-11:15 AM 35 MINUTES
HEALTH 11:15 AM- 11:30 AM 15 MINUTES
LUNCH 11:30 AM-12:00 PM 30 MINUTES
RECESS 12:00 PM-12:25 PM 25 MINUTES
BATHROOM BREAK 12:25 PM-12:30 PM 5 MINUTES
MATH 12:30 PM-1:30 PM 60 MINUTES

ELA 1:30 PM-1:50 PM 20 MINUTES
BATHROOM BREAK 1:50 PM-1:55 PM 5 MINUTES
SOCIAL STUDIES 1:55 PM-2:25 PM 30 MINUTES
SCIENCE 2:25 PM-3:00 PM 35 MINUTES
DISMISSAL 3:00 PM-3:05 PM 5 MINUTES

ELA 120 MINUTES MATH 60 MINUTES



LEEDS AVENUE SCHOOL
2020 - 2021 FULL DAY SCHEDULE

FIRST GRADE
STAFF START TIME 8:10 AM

STAFF PLANNING 8:10 AM-8:45 AM 35 MINUTES
ARRIVAL/TRANSITION 8:45 AM-8:50 AM 5 MINUTES
HEALTH 8:50 AM-9:00 AM 10 MINUTES

MATH 9:00 AM-10:00 AM 60 MINUTES
SPECIALS 10:00 AM-10:35 AM 35 MINUTES
MATH 10:35 AM- 10:50 AM 15 MINUTES
BATHROOM BREAK 10:50 AM-10:55 AM 5 MINUTES
ELA ~ 10:55 AM-12:05 PM 70 MINUTES

LUNCH 12:05 PM-12:35 PM 30 MINUTES
RECESS 12:35 PM-12:55 PM 20 MINUTES

ELA 12:55 PM-1:40 PM 45 MINUTES
BATHROOM BREAK 1:40 PM-1:45 PM 5 MINUTES
SOCIAL STUDIES 1:45 PM-2:15 PM 30 MINUTES
SCIENCE 2:15 PM-2:50 PM 35 MINUTES
HEALTH/DISMISSAL 2:50 PM-3:05 PM 15 MINUTES

ELA 115 MINUTES

MATH 75 MINUTES




LEEDS AVENUE SCHOOL
2020 - 2021 FULL DAY SCHEDULE

SECOND GRADE
STAFF START TIME 8:10 AM
STAFF PLANNING 8:10 AM-8:45 AM 35 MINUTES
ARRIVAL/TRANSITION 8:45 AM-8:50 AM 5 MINUTES
HEALTH 8:50 AM-9:00 AM 10 MINUTES
ELA 9:00 AM-10:55 AM 115 MINUTES
HEALTH 10:55 AM-11:05 AM 10 MINUTES
LUNCH 11:05 AM-11:35 AM 30 MINUTES
RECESS 11:35 AM-11:55 AM - 20 MINUTES
SOCIAL STUDIES 11:55 AM-12:25 PM 30 MINUTES
SPECIALS 12:25 PM-1:00 PM 35 MINUTES
MATH 1:00 PM-2:15 PM 75 MINUTES
BATHROOM BREAK 2:15 PM-2:20 PM 5 MINUTES
SCIENCE 2:20 PM-2:55 PM 35 MINUTES
HEALTH 2:55 PM-3:00 PM 5 MINUTES
DISMISSAL 3:00 PM-3:05 PM 5 MINUTES

ELA 115 MINUTES MATH 75 MINUTES



LEEDS AVENUE SCHOOL

2020 - 2021 FULL DAY SCHEDULE

THIRD GRADE
STAFF START TIME 8:10 AM

STAFF PLANNING 8:10 AM-8:45 AM 35 MINUTES

ARRIVAL/TRANSITION 8:45 AM-8:50 AM 5 MINUTES
HEALTH 8:50 AM-9:00 AM 10 MINUTES
ELA 9:00 AM-10:55 AM 115 MINUTES

BATHROOM BREAK 10:55 AM-11:00 AM 5 MINUTES
MATH 11:00 AM-11:45 AM 45 MINUTES
LUNCH 11:45 AM-12:15 PM 30 MINUTES
RECESS 12:15 PM-12:35 PM 20 MINUTES
MATH 12:35 PM-1:05 PM 30 MINUTES
SPECIALS 1:05 PM-1:40 PM 35 MINUTES
BATHROOM BREAK 1:40 PM-1:45 PM 5 MINUTES
SOCIAL STUDIES 1:45 PM-2:15 PM 30 MINUTES
SCIENCE 2:15 PM-2:50 PM 35 MINUTES
HEALTH 2:50 PM-3:05 PM 15 MINUTES

ELA 115 MINUTES MATH 75 MINUTES



LEEDS AVENUE SCHOOL

2020 - 2021 FULL DAY SCHEDULE

FOURTH GRADE

STAFF START TIME 8:10 AM

STAFF PLANNING 8:10 AM-8:45 AM 35 MINUTES

ARRIVAL/TRANSITION 8:45 AM-8:50 AM 5 MINUTES
HEALTH 8:50 AM-9:00 AM 10 MINUTES
ELA 9:00 AM-10:55 AM 115 MINUTES
BATHROOM BREAK 10:55 AM-11:00 AM 5 MINUTES
MATH 11:00 AM-12:15 PM 75 MINUTES
SOCIAL STUDIES 12:15 PM-12:30 PM 15 MINUTES
LUNCH 12:30 PM-1:00 PM 30 MINUTES
RECESS 1:00 PM-1:20 PM 20 MINUTES
SOCIAL STUDIES 1:20 PM-1:35 PM 15 MINUTES
SCIENCE 1:35 PM-2:10 PM 35 MINUTES
HEALTH 2:10 PM-2:25 PM 15 MINUTES
SPECIALS 2:25 PM-3:00 PM 35 MINUTES
DISMISSAL 3:00 PM-3:05 PM 55 MINUTES

ELA 115 MINUTES

MATH 75 MINUTES




LEEDS AVENUE SCHOOL

2020 - 2021 FULL DAY SCHEDULE

FIFTH GRADE

STAFF START TIME 8:10 AM

STAFF PLANNING 8:10 AM-8:45 AM 35 MINUTES
ARRIVAL/TRANSITION 8:45 AM-8:50 AM 5 MINUTES

HEALTH 8:50 AM-9:00 AM 10 MINUTES
ELA 9:00 AM-10:55 AM 115 MINUTES
MATH 10:55 AM-12:10 PM 75 MINUTES
SCIENCE 12:10 PM-11:45 PM 35 MINUTES
LUNCH 11:45 PM-1:15 PM 30 MINUTES
RECESS 1:15 PM-1:35 PM 20 MINUTES
BATHROOM BREAK 1:35 PM-1:45 PM 10 MINUTES
SPECIALS 1:45 PM-2:20 PM 35 MINUTES
SOCIAL STUDIES 2:20 PM-2:50 PM 30 MINUTES
HEALTH 2:50 PM-3:05 PM 15 MINUTES

ELA 115 MINUTES MATH 75 MINUTES




